We have reciprocal agreements with sister CMOs around the world. This allows us 
to collect royalties for the use of our members’ music in foreign territories.

CHAIRMAN’S
STATEMENT

SAMPRA is Africa’s largest neighbouring rights 
Collective Management Organisation (CMO) that 
represents more than seventy-five thousand (75 000) 
recording artists and more than ten thousand (12 000) 

record companies jointly. Although we are a South African 
CMO, we also have more than thirty big international major 
record companies as members. Through mandates received 
from our direct members and our international counterparts